2.7 e

23783 | ~ Volmap Page R4912

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Date: SeTaber 18 , 1990

Parties: MARGARET KIMSEY (Seller)
PATRICIA MICHEL (Purchaser)
RECITALS:

A. gseller -entered into a Real Estate Contract dated
april 5, 1984, with Purchaser and her former husband, Lee Michel,

for the purchase and sale of certain real property situated in
Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Tots 242, 243, 244 and 245 of the southerly portion of
Tracts B and C, Frontier Tracts, a platted portion of
Klamath County, Oregon, according to the official plat
thereof on file in the office of the County clerk of
Klamath County, Oregomn.

A Mgmoréndum of the aforesaid contract was recorded on
Tole,. S¢h 1987 , in ML , Page [(317,
Klamathl County recoxrds.

B. purchasexr was divorced from Lee Michel and all of
Lee Michel's interest in the above described real property was
awarded to Purchaser.

C. The residential improvements _gituated upon the
above described real property were destroyed by fire and
insurance proceeds have been paid by a subject insurance company
to Seller as compensation for such loss. : .

D. purchaser agrees to pernmit Seller to retain such
proceeds in consideration of reduction of the current remaining
balance of the aforesaid Land Sale contract down to the sum of
410,000, together with a further reduction in the interest rate
charged on “¥he aforesai ontract "to 7% per anium.
purchaser also agrees to pay such contract balance on or before
November 1, 1994, and the reduction of monthly installments due
thereon to the sum of $250 per month.

E. purchaser and Seller desire to modify the terms of
the Contract as provided herein. -

AGREEMENTS:

The parties make the following agreements which
incorporate the above recitals expressly herein by this
reference:

-1- MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Mol £ o la 1ines
ATTORNE Y AT A :
IELES AT RIIEN T
LALLI GREGDY PR 13

IR




24913

1. Current remaining pPrincipail balance under the

aforesaiq contract shall be reduced to the sum of $10,000
effective as of - [!6(1:2%422 '<J, 1990.

2. Interest shall accrue on the aforesaigd principal
" balance at the rate or 7% pPer annum from <7
1990, until paid.

Y of each

r at which tinme

emaining inci if not Sooner paigdg,

together with all inte thereto, shall be paig
in full,

STATE OF OREGON

County of 7o

On this / day. of QSC)ZGAQK + Personally
appeared before me the above IMSEY and
acknowledged the foregoing instrumen
deed.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 7/ f. 9/

E LCONTRACT

I

-2~ MODEFIcATY

T o d
e

<

Hebd 82, lUerrlenes
AMIOBGE Yy AY LAW
LS ALET IS IO
B DOREGON 97 03 e

PO s aiy m gy




CALIFoRNI A
STATE OF ©RECON- )

)ss.

County of _gron )

YAl '
on this _{ day of Mo vempEe ; 1990, personally
appeared before me the above named PATRICIA MICHEL and

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and
deed.

mfﬁy’ﬁﬁ‘sgcmcw"ﬁ‘ﬁﬂd 3774/),/ a/uJ ,/,O /’// ) e ML/

e L Nofary Public for exegcm CALIFORNIA

My Commission ExplreS's_iﬁg_t_Lr 1992

, 1990, nall
named\ LEE MICHEIL and ac
the foregoing/instrument to Pe his vblun ry ‘act and

f/ﬁary Publlc{ or Oreg

Commission Explres :

[kimsey.moc.101690]

STATE OF OREGON,
County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

) Webb & Martinis
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: on this _17th day of Dec. AD, 19 90
Webb & Martinis at - 12:40 o'clock P M. and duly recorded
Attorneys at Law in Vol. 490 of Deeds Page _24912
1114 12th Street SE Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
Salem, OR 97302 - By 2 2

. Deputy.
Fee, - $38.00
-3~ MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘

Helle 2o o Ueartings
ATIONNTYS at | &
ALARR VIR EIR Y |
SALEM, OHERQON 9,

T T ey w e




